INDEX TO FRAME GROUP
A H ok

HIT KT

HEADLIGHT ASSY. ..ottt ettt et et ettt et et e e et et e e e e e e 1
KAT 58

HEADLIGHT  HOUSING ...ttt ettt et ettt et e e et e e e e e et e et et et et et et et e e 2
(RE5IE

METER ASSY. . .ottt ettt ettt ettt e e 3
FAHE B

HANDLE - BAR ASSY ..ttt ettt et et ettt et 4
24 JFR

GRIP & SWITCH. ..ttt ettt et e e e et ettt e et e et et et et e e et et e e e e e 5
Jr kAL A

STEERING STEM ASSY. . ..ttt ettt ettt et ettt et e e et et e 7
[IEEH/L3

FRONT FENDER . ...ttt ettt e ettt et et e et e ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e 8
Hirfhil2h 5%

FRONT BRAKE MAIN CYLINDER ... ...ttt ettt et e ettt et e e e et e e e e e e e 9
HiT 3l 93 %

FRONT BRAKE SUB=PUMP. . . ..o\ttt ettt ettt et et e et et et et et et ettt e 11
i (B

FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (DISC BRAKE). . . ... ... ...ttt et et e e et e e 12
i ()

FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (DRUM BRAKE) ... ... ...t ettt et 13
IR S5 Bl (RRR)

I & IT FRONT WHEEL ASSY T & TT(DISC BRAKE).. ... ... ...ttt e e e ettt 14
I 5 (G

FRONT WHEEL ASSY (DRUM BRAKE). ... ... .ttt ettt e e e e e et e 16
Hirshas Gl

FRONT BRAKE (DRUM BRAKE) . . ... ...ttt et 17



Jr e

HEAR WHEEL ASSY ..ottt ettt ettt et e ettt et et et et e e 18
Je s A A 3 2

REAR HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKE. .. ...\ttt et ettt et ettt et ettt et e ettt et et et 20
HI AR AL &

FOOTREST. . . . ettt ettt ettt e ettt et e et 21
JEHIAIZL S (B 42

REAR FOOTREST ASSY  (ALUMINIM ALLOY). .. ...ttt ettt et e et e et e e e et 22
ZEPE T

ATR CLEANER ASSY. ...ttt et ettt et ettt et et e e e 23
TH P 5 I

MUFFLER ASSY ..ottt ettt e et et et ettt e e et e e e 24
B K

CENTER STAND ..ottt ettt et e et e e e et et e et e et e 25
e il B R

HEAR BRAKE PEDAL ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt et e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e 26
PR ERA S S

REAR FORK & CHAINCASE, MODE. . . ...ttt ettt et e et e et e et et e e e e e e 27
PR RA S R

REAR FORK & CHAINCASE, MODE. . ...ttt ettt ettt et e e et e e e e e et et e e e e e e e e 28
Jri R A

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER. . . . ..ottt ettt et ettt e et e e et e e et et e et e e e e 29
TSR

BODY FAME WELDMENT ASSY, MODE. . ... ...ttt ittt et ettt et e e e et e e et e e e et e e e e e e 30
JRE#

TH& 4

T 10 32
A

FUEL TAK ASSY. o ottt et et e e e e e 33
PRI

FUEL COCK. . .+ e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 34



IEE/ SR

REAR HANDRALL. . . .ottt ettt ettt et et et et e e e e e 35
Hir T #

FRONT COVER. . .. e ottt e et e et e et e e et e e e e et e e e e et e e et e et e e e e 36
PR

WINDSHIELD. . ..ottt ettt et e et e ettt ettt et e e 37
J IR i R

REAR COVER & BEAR-CENTR CONNECTIONG PLATE. .. ... ...ttt ittt e e et et et et e e et e e e 39
EEET/Y

BEAR FENDER. . . . oottt ettt ettt et et e et e e 40
AT

TATLLIGHT ASSY. . ...ttt ettt et et ettt et e e et e et e e et et e e e e 41
& Hiith

BATTERY. . oottt 42
BEL

MAIN CABLE. . ..ottt e et ettt et e 43
B2 T H

0 44



F-1  ArA&ATEJ% HEADLIGHT ASSY
Foos | E RS N N . o | &
x A 4 R Description :

SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 MI3E140-01 FOEAC PN Lens (headlight) 1

2 M13E145 SR8 CRIF R AT D Reflector (headlight) 1

3 GB/T15766. 3 PEXTH 12V-3. 4W Bulb 12V-3.4W, parking light 1
4 M13E140-03 o7 B KT JRE Socket, parking 1ight 1

5 GB15766. 1 AT 12V-35W/35W Bulb 12V-35W/35W, headlight 1
6 M13E140-04 T AT T R Socket, headlight 1

7 GB/T16674 TEFM5 X 16 Bolt M5 X 16 1

8 GB/T862. 1 g 5 Washer 5 1

9 M13E180 H AT [ 4T T i Front winker bulb, RH 1
10 M13E186 H AT 5 ) AT 4T JAE Front winker socket, RH 1
11 M13E170 I ZE 3 ) AT T iR Front winker bulb, LH 1
12 M13E176 B 26 % ) kT AT JRE Front winker socker LH 1
13 M13E180-01 B A e AT Front winker lens, RH 1
14 M13E181 B A kT e Front winker case, RH 1
15 GB/T845 PEET ST4. 2 X 13 Screw ST4.2 X 13 6
16 M13E170-01 B ZC #E 4T front winker lens, LH 1
17 M13E171 HIZE ¥ ) 4T 5% Front winker case, LH 1
18 M13E140 BT FHT B Rk Headlight Assy 1




F-2 KAT 7% HEADLIGHT HOUSING
= =S R S AV 57 N . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13C055 KAT 72 Healight housing 1
2 M13C045 &L Hood, meter 1
3 QB/T845 WBET ST4.2 X 16 Self-tapping screw ST4.2 X 16 2
4 QC/T330 HHWEREST4. 2 Reed nut ST4.2 2
5 GB/T845 WBETST4. 2 X 25 Self-tapping screw ST4.2 X 25 4
6 GB9074. 1 P2ET M5 X 16 Scrw M5 X 16 1
7 M13E120 NEF5ND Meter Assy 1




F-3  {(&ML  METER ASSY
= =S R S AV 57 N . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 N59E120 & 355 Meter Assy 1
2 M13E120-01 Y F T E Case, meter 1
3 M13E120-02 NE A Lens, meter 1
4 M13E120-03 eI Dashboard 1
5 GB/T15766. 3 TCFR/RTIN12V -3, 4W Bulb 12V-3.4W 1
6 M13F040 H R Cable, odometer 1
7 GB/T93 i H P 4 Spring washer 4 2
8 GB9074. 1 BEETM4 X 10 Screw M4 X 10 2
9 GB/T845 BT ST3.2 X 13 Self-tapping screw ST3.2 X 13 4
10 GB/T845 WEET ST4.8 X 16 Self-tapping screw ST4.8 X 16 2
11 GB/T15766.3 PRI 12v-1. 7w Bulb 12V-1.7W 5
12 GB/T15766. 3 PCRIBSTH 12V -1, TW Bulb 12V-1.7W 2
13 M13E12B e L Cable, meter 1




F-4  FHE LK HANDLE BAR ASSY
%1314 :
15—a - T3
™S
N\
A E I TR =] v - O ®
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13A050-01 FHE 41 Wandle bar unit 1
2 M13A050-02 T8 1% 2 R AL A Handle bar holder unit 1
3 GB/T16674 M8 X 25 Bolt M8 X 25 3
4 GB/T96 HPEE 10 X 28-3 Washer 10 X 28-3 3
5 M13A050-03 T R E Bush, handle bar holder 3
6 M13A050-04 T 04 3 4 R I Rubber ring, handle bar holder 3
7 GB/T16674 BEAEM10 X 1. 25 X 50 Bolt MI12 X 1.25 X 50 1
8 M13A050-05 FIEIEZFR Clamp, handle bar 1
9 GB/T6187. 2 BEREM10 X 1. 25 Nut M12 X 1.25 1
10 N12F020 YA Throttle cable 1
11 M13F000 B Bh B & Front brake cable 1
12 M13F030 AREYA Choke cable 1
13 GB/T818 BEETM6 X 70 Screw M6 X 70 2
14 M13A050-06 J7 ] S4B Balance weight, steering bar 2
15 M13A050-07 ST 1l P i I 28 Rubber plug, balance weight 2
16 M13A050 FIE B Handle bar Assy 1




F-5 & JF5¢  GRIP &SWITCH
BB E MRS . N - oW | %
x A 4 R Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13C040 VSRR N5 Rear-view mirror, RH comp 1
2 M13C035 225 AR e K Rear-view mirror, LH comp 1
3 M13C035-01 JaMEEPELT Boot II,rear-view mirror 1
4 M13C035-02 JE Mg E Boot, rear—-view mirror 1
5 M13C035-03 J5i A0 A S M R Lock nut, rear—-view mirror 1
6 M13E110 G EER ] Front brake lever 1
7 M13E110-01 AU 20 T8 [ & s Holder, front brake lever 1
8 M13E110-02 Ul 30 T A9 8 b Pivot bolt, front brake lever 1
9 GB/T6170 BZREM 6 Nut M6 1
10 GB/T16674 EFEM6 X 25 Bolt M6 X 25 1
11 M13G002 HFHERE Grip rubber, RH 1
12 M13E082 A Throttle grip 1
13 M13E070-01 MM #s N E Bottom cover, accelerator 1
14 M13E070-02 PR Top cover, accelerator 1
15 GB/T818 AT M5 X 25 Bolt M5 X 25 2
16 M13E070-03 e I e 4 Lighting switch 1




F-5 &40 JFX  GRIP &SWITCH
= =S R S AV 57 N . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
17 M13E070-04 i B I o0 A A Starter button 1
18 M13E073 T IF ok Trun signal switch 1
19 M13E074 il W\ - 5 Horn button 1
20 M13E072 6T R Dimmer, headlight 1
21 M13G001 EFHERE Grip, rubber, LH 1
22 M13F030-01 ZNREVA S N2 Holder, choke cable 1
23 M13F030-02 KT8 R F W Lever, choke cable 1
24 GB/T818 PEETME X 10 Bolt M5 X 10 1
25 M13F030-03 e Washer 1
26 GB/T818 PEETME X 12 Bolt M5 X 12 1




F-6  Jjlk4H4 STEERING STEM ASSY
oo | F 4 RS - . n &= % IE
x A 4 W Description :
S/N Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13B050-01 AT % Ball race, top bearing 1
2 M13B050-02 Ji T FE 2 A Steering stem 1
3 M13B050-03 A G Race cover, top bearing 1
4 M13B050-04 T ACE 5 Ball race, bottom bearing 1
5 M13B050-05 J7 ) A By 2 B Dust ring, steering stem 1
6 M13B050-06 T7 AR B Lower washer, steering stem 1
7 M13B050-07 J7 ) A TR A R Adjusting nut, steering stem 1
8 GB/T16674 M0 X 1. 25 X 45 Bolt M10 X 1.25 X 45 4
9 M13B050-08 = A R Ball, top bearing 16
10 M13B050-09 J7 ) A B P Adjusting washer, steering stem 1
11 M13B050-10 J7 ) A S M R Lock nut, steering stem 1
12 M13B050-11 THhA& L% Race cover, bottom bearing 1
13 M13B050 3 T B Steering stem comp 1
14 M13B050-12 T A R B Ball, bottom bearing 16




F-7  Fi#%JH  FRONT FENDER

o510

IR

H (©—9
ﬁikg

P

AR v ot Sl
x A 4 W Description :

SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13C011 FIEEY L T ETRE Front body, front fender 1
2 M13C012 B PSVR BR G B Rear body, front fender 1
3 M13C365 A S 9% Front reflector, RH 1
4 M13C360 B 22 = 4 7% Frotn reflector, LH 1
5 GB/T845 BHIHE4TST4 X 10 Self-tapping screw ST4 X 10 2
6 QC/T330 T EREST6 Reed nut ST6 1
7 GB/T5783 EREM6 X 25 Bolt M6 X 25 1
8 GB/T5783 EHEM6 X 16 Bolt M6 X 16 2
9 GB/T96 g 6 Washer 6 3
10 GB/T16674 M6 X 16 Bolt M6 X 16 2
11 M13G000 P LR IR Wire grommet 1




F-8 KRS FRONT BRAKE MAIN CYLINDER
= =S R S AV 57 N . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 MI3E111 I 2 I 2% Switch, front brake 1
2 M13D135 I AR ol A 0il pipe, front disc brake 1
3 M13D135-01 A ) A ] S A Disc 1
4 M13D135-02 ARSI b i e Pipe clamp, front disc brake 1
5 M13D135-03 Jis = Boot 1
6 M13D132 R R 22 SRR Front disc brake, pump comp 1
7 M13D132-01 A B Protector 1
8 M13D132-02 TEE Cover, main cylinder 1
9 M13D132-03 EREEFR Holder, main cylinder 1
10 M13D132-04 VI A8 B s Diaphragm 1
11 M13D132-05 5 ) Gasket 1
12 M13D132-06 A 3 AR ZE A A Main plunger 1
13 M13E110 EEAFSIER T Front brake lever 1
14 GB/T16674 M6 X 10 Bolt M6 X 10 1
15 M13E110-03 #1234 B b R A Pivot bolt, front brake lever 1




F-8 KRS FRONT BRAKE MAIN CYLINDER
BB E W R S v . o BOR | %
SIN Part No. o A Description Quantity Remark
15 M13E110-03 I 2 T A0 B Al 02 A Pivot bolt, front brake lever 1
16 GB/T16674 PEMM10 X 22 Bolt M10 X 22 2
17 GB/T97. 1 #PE 10 Washer 10 4
18 M13D132-07 & Circlip 1
19 GB/T819. 1 PEETMA X 12 ScrewM4 X 12 2
20 GB9704. 1 PEET M4 X 12 Screw M4 X 12 1
21 GB/T6187.1 B2 REM 6 Nut M6 1
22 GB/T16674 MEAME X 22 Bolt M6 X 22 2

10




F-9 WiEls 0% FRONT BRAKE SUB-PUMP
Fos R WS - . . oE [ &
ES Y A Description .

SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13D136-01 17 3E % 3 P Seal ring, piston 2
2 M13D136-02 IR R Pad, front disc brake 1

3 M13D136-03 HEAWRET Screw, Bleeder 1
4 M13D136-04 HEA 24T 18 Cap 1

5 M13D136-05 Ay RN Piston, Sub—cylinder 2

6 M13D136-06 AT AT Carrier, Sub—cylinder 1

7 M13D136-07 H FE I A Bolt 1
8 M13D136-08 FHAERERE (TT) Bolt (IT) 1

9 M13D136-09 WA E Sleeve 1
10 M13D136-10 HwEB Tube B 1
11 M13D136-11 Y 2E Plug 2
12 GB/T16674 PERMM10 X 32 Bolt M10 X 32 2
13 GB/T93 HPE 10 Washer 10 1
14 M13D136 AR Ry = Sub—pump, front disc brake 1
15 GB/T16674 M8 X 25 Bolt M8 X 25 2
16 GB/T6187. 1 12 REM 8 Nut M8 1
17 M13D136-12 U 2 I R AR 4 A Board, sub—cylinder 1
18 M13D136-13 424 Sub—cylinder body 1

11




F-10 RiEUESSE (BE%))  FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (DISC BRAKE)
= = I C A = . ” . B % IE
x A 4 R Description :

SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M002B020 R A TR 2% Front shock absorber, RH 1

2 M0O02B012 BV 2 R Spring, front shock absorber 2

3 M002B010-01 X E Front fork pipe 2

4 M0O02B010-02 2 thi Damping spring 2

5 M002B020-01 T A5 el R 2 S 1) 21 A Cylinder, front shock absorbr, RH 1

6 M002B010-03 B R 2 B b 5 Dust cover 2

7 M002B010-04 R T FEIL Damping piston ring 2

8 M002B010-05 ISR SN Circlip 2

9 M002B010-06 HEE Piston pipe 2

10 M002B010-07 HI 8 RE # i Jf 0il seal 2

11 M002B010 T 22002 2% Front shock absorber, LH 1

12 M002B010-08 I 2 ok 75 7 i 1 AL A Cylinder, front shock absorber, LH 1

13 GB/T5783 PEFEM8 X 30 Bolt M8 X 30 2

14 M002B010-09 ity o5 2R Bolt, End—cover 2

15 GB/T97. 1 g 8 Washer 8 2

16 M002B010-10 Ui s 0 T B 0-Ring 2

12




F-11 wyiiEss G FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (DRUM
J
= = I C A = . ” . B % IE
x A 4 R Description :

SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 MO01B020 R A TR 2% Front shock absorber, RH 1
2 MOO1B012 BV 2 R Spring, front shock absorber 2

3 MO01B010-01 X E Front fork pipe 2

4 MO0O1B010-02 2 thi Damping spring 2
5 MO01B020-01 T A5 el R 2 S 1) 21 A Cylinder, front shock absorber, RH 1

6 MO01B010-03 B R 2 B b 5 Dust cover 2

7 MO01B010-04 R T FEIL Damping piston ring 2

8 MO01B010-05 ISR SN Circlip 2
9 MO01B010-06 HEE Piston pipe 2
10 MOO1B010-07 HI 8 RE # i Jf 0il seal 2
11 MOO1BO10 T 22002 2% Front shock absorber, LH 1
12 MO01B010-08 I 2 ok 75 7 i 1 AL A Cylinder, front shock absorber, LH 1
13 GB/T5783 M8 X 30 Bolt M8 X 30 2
14 M0O01B010-09 ity o5 2R Bolt, End—cover 2
15 GB/T97. 1 g 8 Washer 8 2
16 MO01B010-10 Ui s 0 T B 0-Ring 2

13




F-12 Wi R EER)  I& I1 FRONT WHEEL ASSY I & II(DISC BRAKE)
A= I S AV =2 - . o %
x A 4 W Description :
S/N Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13D040 EIRL N, Front tube 1
2 M13L00D080 %6 B Flap, front wheel 1
3 M13HO10 iR Axle, front wheel 1
4 M13J030 (IETSERESS Right bush, front wheel 1
5 M13D004 A N AT E Sleeve, front wheel 1
6 M13D003 e 8% () Front wheel hub(disc brake) 1
7 M13D007-01 ATk 20 (B Ee) Front wheel rim Assy (spoke wheel) 1
8 M13D000-01 I sh Drive disc, speedometer 1
9 M13D007 ik Rim, front wheel 1
10 M13D050 R4 Front tire, 1
11 M13D000-02 A Box, speedometer gear 1
12 M13D000-03 B RN Odometer gear 1
13 M13D000-04 T H R Washer 1
14 M13D131 IR ) Disc plate, front disc brake 1
15 GB/T16674 WEFEME X 20 Bolt M6 X 16 5

14




F-12 WS (%)  I& IT FRONT WHEEL ASSY I & II(DISC BRAKE)
= =S R S AV 57 N . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
16 GB/T6187. 2 PEREM12 X 1. 25 Nut 12 X 1.25 1
17 GB/T9877. 1 MiE 23 X 37 X 7 0il Seal 23 X 37X 7 1
18 M13D000-05 I ZEBi 2R P 40 X 50 X 5 Left dust ring 40 X 50X 5 1
19 GB/T276 I 6301 Bearing 6301 2
20 M13D001 FIEEARERES Inner spoke, front wheel 18
21 M13D002 B 56 A 4R 4% Outer spoke, front wheel 18
22 GB/T97.1 HE 6 Washer 6 5
23 GB/T93 PR 6 Spring washer 6 5

15




F-13 R4 @)  FRONT WHEEL ASSY (DRUM RRAKE)
= =S R S AV 57 N . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :

SIN Part No. Quantity Remark

1 M131D007 HUARHE (e & 1240) Rim, front wheel 1

2 M131D040 TN A Front tube 1

3 M131HO10 RIS HIM12 X 1. 25 X 190 Front axleM12 X 1.25 X 1905 1

4 M131J030 AR EGLI2 X d 23 X 24.5 Right bush, front wheel 1

5 M131D003 A E (B Front wheel hub(drum brake) 1

6 M131D002 B 56 A 4R 4% Outer spoke, front wheel 18

7 M131D001 EIEZARECES Inner spoke, front wheel 18

8 M131D004 W N & Sleeve, front wheel 1

9 M131D050 AN Front tire 1

10 M131L00D080 FIE %% Flap, front wheel 1

11 GB/T6187. 1 EREM12 X 1. 25 Nut M12 X 1.25 1

12 M131D000-05 B 58 A5 B 2 P Right dust ring 1

13 GB/T276 ik 160301 Bearing 160301 2

14 M131D007-01 ATk 20 (B Ee) front wheel rim Assy (Spoke wheel) 1

16




F-14 pwrtilzshas o) FRONT BRAKE (DRUM BRAKE)
\—-14
= = I C A = — ” . B % IE
xE # A 4 Description .
S/IN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13D101 B B 28 1 b Front brake shoe 2
2 M13D104 T 31 e % Camshaft, front brake 1
3 M13D100-01 ek H A Helical gear set 1
4 M13D107 I 2 2% 5% 55 Drum cover, front brake 1
5 M13D102 T T 3h 25 B Mm% Return spring, front brake shoe 2
6 M13D104-01 Il 30 Y F 5 2 E Dust ring, front brake cam 1
7 M13D106 B Bh38 s A Indicator, front brake 1
8 M13D105 Ul 3 4 Swing arm, front brake 1
9 M13D100-02 KA Return spring 1
10 GB/T9877.1 NEE 0il seal 1
11 GB/T819 EETM5 X 16 Screw M5 X 16 1
12 GB/T6187. 1 WEREM 6 Nut M6 1
13 GB/T5782 EHEM6 X 25 Bolt M6 X 25 1
14 M13D100 B B0 28 5k Front brake comp 1

17




F-15 R LK

REAR WHEEL ASSY

oo | F 4 RS - . n &= % IE
x A 4 W Description :

SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 GB/T6187.2-2000 HEREM12 X 1. 25 Nut M12 X 125 1
2 M13J050 JGR A E Right bush, rear wheel 1
3 M13D141 JaHlEh A Dise, rear brake 1
4 M13D070 JEa# Mg 2. 75-17-4PR Rear tyre 2.75-17-4PR 1
5 M13D060 Ja# WG 2. 75-17-4PR Rear tube 2.75-17-4PR 1
6 M13D010-01 Jahe T Flap, rear wheel 1
7 GB/T279-88 Bk 160301 Bearing 160301 2
8 M13D014 JGE N E Inner sleeve, rear wheel 1
9 M13D017 JG Rim, rear wheel 1
10 M13H020 EE Axle, rear wheel 1
11 GB/T3452. 1-1992 0 Fsx st Bl 40.5 X 3 0-Ring 40.5 X 3 1
12 M13D013-01 JE R (IR Rear wheel hub(disc brake) 1
13 M13D010-02 R B B Sleeve, sprocket hub 1
14 M13D013 JERMAM GEE) Rear wheel rim(spoke wheel)Assy 1
15 M13D012 PSS Outer spoke 18

14




F_

15 AR

REAR WHEEL ASSY

AR v ot Sl
x A 4 W Description :

SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
16 M13D013 SERES Inner spoke 18
17 M13D010-03 Bl Damping pad, rear wheel 4
18 M13D010-04 B ER Lock strip 2
19 GB/T16674-1996 B2 M8 X 32 Bolt M8 X 32 4
20 M13D010-05 FERBLAK Sprocket hub Assy 1
21 M13D010-06 Gy Sprocket 1
22 M13J040 JGR I Left bush, rear wheel 1
23 HG4-692-67 st 0il seal 1
24 GB279-88 Hhk 160203 Bearing 160203 1
25 M13D010-07 iR Sprocket hub 1




F-16  JaE#HIsh4%  Rear Hydraulic Disc Brake
oo | F 4 RS - . n &= % IE
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13D140 Ja RS sh 2 Rear hydraulic disc brake 1
2 M13D140-01 Ja B IE AR Connecting plate, rear brake calliper 1
3 M13D140-02 Je B Hose clamp 1
4 (6B/T16674-1996 B2 M8 X 14 Bolt M8 X 14 2
5 GB/T16674-1996 JEHE M6 X 20 Bolt M6 X 20 2
6 M13D140-04 Ja B AR Cup, rear brake 1
7 M13D142 Jaklsh 4 Rear brake main cylinder 1
8 M13D140-03 Jash e Rear brake hose 1
9 M13D143 Jathlsh %= Rear brake sub-cylinder 1
10 GB/T93-1987 1 8 Washer 8 2
11 GB/T31.1-1988 B2 M8 X 25 Bolt M8 X 25 1
12 GB/T91-2000 JFE 1.6 X 2 Split pin 1.6 X 20 1

28




F-17 W% & FOOTREST
= =S R S AV 57 N . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 GB/T 5783-2000 | HEfM8 X 20 Bolt M8 X 20 4
2 GB93-87 P 8 washer 8 4
3 M13A110 i =2 4 Side stand 1
4 M13A110-01 AU iR S 22 Front footrest bracket 1
5 M13A110-02 AU IR & Rubber sleeve, front footrest 2
6 M13A110-03 i) 57 248 bR Bolt, side stand 1
7 M13K030 ) S 48 3% Side stand spring 1
8 GB/T 6170-2000 | BEREM10 Nut M10 1

21




F-18 Jafiid & GRa4s REAR FOOTREST ASSY (ALUMINIUM ALLOY)
1"‘ } , K3
A N
el
’_ 3 AN
el )
oS % RS eecriotion BOR | &

SIN Part No. P Quantity Remark
1 M13A150 A ] D BERS BJ RH passenger Footrest Assy 1
2 GB/T16674 WEFEMS X 40 Bolt M8 X 40 2
3 M13A140 7 B JED I AR R R LH passenger Footrest Assy 1
4 M13A150-01 R E Rubber boot, RH, passenger footrest 1
5 M13A140-01 st 1 Rubber boot, LH, passenger footrest 1
6 M13A150-02 A7 B AT 4 Clip, RH, passenger footrest 2
7 M13A150-03 A5 Bl AT RH, footrest bar 1
8 M13A140-02 2 Bl AT LH, passenger footrest bar 1
9 M13A150-04 A T S 8 2 R e £ Fitting sleeve, RH, passenger footrest 1
10 M13A150-05 IR SR B IR Rubber boot, RH, passenger footrest 1
11 M13A150-06 A B S 4 Bracket, RH, passenger footrest 1
12 M13A140-03 Vbl Bracket, LH, passenger footrest 1
13 GB/T6170 BEREM10 X 1. 25 Nut M10 X 1.25 2
14 GB/T16774 ZFEMS8 X 25 Bolt M8 X 25 1
15 GB/T97. 1 g 6 Washer 6 2
16 GB/T91 JFHE4H1.6 X 15 Split pin 1.6X15 2
17 M13A150-07 A B I Pin, RH, passenger footrest 2
18 GB/T16674 JEFE M8 X 30 Bolt M8 X 30 1

22




F-19 “*yé#s i AIR CLEANER ASSY
= =S R S AV 57 N . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13Q020-01 TIER B Connecting pipe, air cleaner 1
2 M13Q022 25 8 A% 5T Housing, Air cleaner 1
3 M13C470 RPN TG cover, air cleaner 4
4 M13Q020-02 7R YE 7 B Gasket, Air cleaner 1
5 M13Q020-03 23 8 FR U8 Gauze, air cleaner 1
6 M13Q024 Pk IRV Filter element, air cleaner 1
7 M13Q021 FPE AR R i Clamp, air cleaner 1
8 GB/T818 PEETM5 X 30 Screw M5 X 30 1
9 GB/T5783 MEAEM6 X 12 Bolt M6 X 12 2
10 GB/T96 g 6 Washer 6 2
11 M13Q020 7 YE AR K Air cleaner Assy 1
12 GB/T845 PEETST3.5 X 16 Screw ST3.5 X 16 4




F-20 A28 Rk MUFFLER ASSY
= =S R S AV 57 N . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13Q050 HE AR R Muffler guard 1
2 M13Q010-02 TH 75 2R AR Guard, muffer 1
3 GB/T16674 BEREME X 12 Bolt M8 X 12 1
4 M13Q010-01 TH 5 R Muffler 1
5 GB/T93 5 Washer 5 2
6 GB/T818 IEETM5 X 16 screw M5 X 16 2
7 M13Q010-03 HEAE P g pp IR B Rubber pad 2
8 M13Q010-04 R PRIZETMGE X 12 X D16 (17 KA Screw M6 X 12 X @ 16 2
9 GB/T93 8 Washer 8 3
10 M13Q010-01 TH 75 2% R AR Muffler Assy 3
11 M13Q011 H 2% 2 P R Muffler gasket 1
12 GB/T6170 12 REM 6 Nut M6 2
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B K

CENTER STAND

F AR = N . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :

Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13A100 B Center stand 1
2 M13A100-01 I 57 By Shaft, center stand 1
3 M13P030 HIE 4 Hook 1
4 M13A100-02 Eopva IR g Rubber, center stand 1
5 M13A110 i =2 4 Side stand 1
6 M13A110-01 i) 57 248 bR Bolt, side stand 1
7 GB/T6170 PEREM10X 1. 25 Nut M10X1.25 1
8 GB/T91 FF 452, 5X26 split pin 2.5X26 1
9 M13K020 EESa spring, center stand 1
10 M13K030 ) =7 48 3 Spring, side stand 1
11 M13A100-03 TS B B ] Special washer 1
1
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F-22  JaiHIShiEsHR REAR BRAKE PEDAL ASSY
A= I S AV =2 - . o %
x A 4 W Description :
S/N Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13D180 S5 1l B B R Rear brake pedal Assy 1
2 GB/T91 FF 482 X 20 Split pin 2X20 1
3 GB/T96 6 Washer 6 1
4 M13D180-01 e Py TR VA Return spring, rear brake pedal 1
5 GB/T97. 1 6 Washer 6 1
6 M13D251 Ja M P AT Link, Rear brake 1
7 M13D252 Ja M AT 0 B Spring, rear brake link 1
8 M13D253 J& R RT3 AT Retainer, rear brake link 1
9 M13D254 J5i A BT 1 22 R R Adjusting nut, rear brake link 1
10 M13D250 Ja AP Rear brake link unit 1
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F-23  “PXREAS
11
oo | F 4 RS Description n &= % IE
S/N Part No. P Quantity Remark
1 M13C181 FaEE Top chaincase 1
2 M13C182 THEf Bottom chaincase 1
3 M13C180-01 B 4% Chain DID428 1
4 M13C180-02 BEKRT Clip, chain 1
5 M13G038 AL 5 View hole cover 1
6 M13A090 YRR, Rear fork assy 1
7 M13A090-01 SRS Rear fork weldment 1
8 GB/T5783 WEEM6 X8 Bolt M6XS8 3
9 M13HO030 S X Shaft, rear fork 1
10 M13A090-02 FEX W EE Damping sleeve 1
11 GB/T97.1 6 Washer 6 1
12 GB/T16674 HEFEMG X 10 Bolt M6X10 1
13 GB/T6172.1 BEREM10 X 1. 25 Bolt M10X1.25 1
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F-24 “PYJEE4E #Ef  REAR FORK & CHAINCASE, MODE
q
12
T 8
8
Fos R WS - . . oE [ &
£ A 4 K Description .

S/IN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13C181 FaEE Top chaincase 1

2 GB/T5783 PEREMG X 16 Bolt M6X16 1

3 M13C180-01 B & Chain DID428-100L 1

4 M13C180-02 B R T Clip, chain 1

5 M13A090-02 FEX I EE Damping sleeve 1

6 GB/T97.1 H B 6 Washer 6 2

7 M13A090-01 SRS Rear fork weldment 1

8 GB/T5783 PEREMG X 16 Bolt M6X8 2

9 M13HO030 S X Shaft, rear fork 1

10 M13A090 SR Rear fork Assy 1

11 GB/T6172. 1 PERIM10 X 1. 25 Nut M10X1.25 1

12 GB/T5783 TZFEM6 X 12 Bolt M6X12 1
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F-25 J5iES  REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
= =S R S AV 57 N . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13B030 JE LIS A Rear LH, shock absorber 2
2 M13B030-01 THEE Lower damping sleeve 2
3 M13B030-02 RS Lower bush 2
4 M13B030-03 L% Top bush 2
5 M13B030-04 LwEE Bush, upper rubber 2
6 GB/T16674 PEREM10 X 1. 25 X 38 Bolt M10X1.25X%38 2
7 GB/T96 HPE10 Washer 10 2
8 GB/T923 EIEIZBREIM10 X 1. 25 Cap nut M10X1.25 2




F-26 Z4ERE  BODY FRAl\gE WELDMENT ASSY, MODE
B
7

1213

45‘/0— 4

‘pas 4

1243

= =S R S AV 57 N . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :

SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13A000-01 R Rk (Fe s — Bk sl Body frame assy 1
1-1 M13A000-02 A o (s = B R s ML) Body frame assy 1
2 M13P048 JRE A JRE Seat lock base 1
3 M13A002 EIES R Front cover bracket unit 1
4 GB/T16674 T2REM 6 Nut M6 2
5 M13L0O0L000 Epe A Nameplate, body frame 1
6 GB/T827 T @3, 2 X7 Rivet ®3.2X7 2
7 GB/16674 PEAEM8 X 35 Bolt M8X35 2
8 GB/T16674 PEAEME X 115 Bolt M8X115 1
9 GB/T16674 BEREM8 X 95 Bolt M8X95 1
10 GB/T6187.1 T2REM 8 Nut M8 1
11 GB/T96 HpEg-24 Washer 8-24 1
12 GB/T93 HE 6 Washer 6 2
13 GB/T97.1 HE 6 Washer 6 2
14 GB/T16674 IEFEM8 X 105 Bolt M8X105 1
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F-27 JE#R SEAT
oo | F 4 RS - . n &= % IE
x A 4 W Description :
S/N Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13C005 JoE Seat assy 1
2 M13C005-01 JoE FVHT U e Front cushion, seat 6
3 M13K003 JRE 4 Lcok, seat Iset
4 M13C005-02 A B R 5 Circlip, seat lock 1
5 M13C005-03 A E A S 8 Stay, seat lock 1
6 M13C005-04 JoE HOHT & B Front connecting plate, seat 1
7 M13C005-05 Ji5 B R R LT Pin, front connecting plate, seat 1
8 GB/T6170 12 FEM 6 Nut M6 1
9 GB/T96 6 Washer 6 2
10 GB/T6170 IR BEM 6 Nut M6 2
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F-28 T H& 4 TOOL BOX
= =S R S AV 57 N . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13C185 EE I for o R Battery box comp 1
2 M13C192 TH&E® Cover, tool box 1
3 M13C190 TH& R Tool box comp 1
4 M13C185-01 7 42 Ig Helmet hook 2
5 GB9704. 1 PZETM6 X 16 screw M6X16 3
6 QC/T330 BERESTH Reed nut ST5 3
7 GB/T5783 PEFEM6 X 40 Bolt M6X40 2
8 M13C190-01 T H& 2 E6-18-20 Fitting sleeve 6-18-20 2
9 M13C190-02 1 HL Bl Cushion, tool box 2
10 GB/T5783 IEAEM6 X 30 Bolt M6X30 2
11 M13C190-03 T H &2+ E116-18-10 Fitting sleeve IT 6-18-10 2
12 M13C185-02 FHth R RE Boot, battery box 2
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F-29 4k  FUEL TANK ASSY
3
= =S R S AV 57 . . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13C000 T AE Fuel tank 1
2 M13C000-01 AR o Cap, fuel fillelr 1
3 M13E340 PRI AT 2% L R Fuel sensor comp 1
4 M13E342 VAT A% K 2 455 5 Gasket, fuel sensor 1
5 GB/T16674 IEFEM6 X 12 Bolt M6X12 4
6 M13E340-01 PRIAE A B Lock piece, fuel sensor 1
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F-30 #uIrk

FUEL COCK

FooR | Em AR - . . B OR| & u0
x A 4 R Description :
S/IN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13C025-01 WEEB7 Clip, fuel hose 4
2 M13C025-02 W (D4.5X D8X660) I Fuel hose (®4.5X ®8X660) 1 1
3 M13C025 PRI PE G A% Fuel filter 1
4 M13C025-03 W (D4, 5X D8XT0) 11 Fuel hose(®4.5X ®8X70) 11 1
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F-31 J5#F REAR HANDRALL
}4— ] 23 % > = N .. é iy %’ YJiE
%S/N? igaf Ngi N S Description Qfanti Remark
1 M13A040 Jo T Bk Rear handrail comp 1
2 GB/T70. 1 BEETM8 X 65 Screw M8X65 2
3 GB/T70. 1 MEATM8 X 75 Screw M8X75 2
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F-32 HiyfE FRONT COVER
= =S R S AV 57 N . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13C165 HI 17 AR Front cover 1
2 M13A002 EILIR Front cover bracket 1
3 QC/T330 T IEREST6 Reed nut 2
4 GB/T5783 BEFEM6 X 30 Bolt M6X30 2
5 M13C165-01 T AR 22 e g TR MR ATM 6 X 16 Special screw M6X16 1
6 GB/T96 #HE 6 Washer 6 1
7 M13C165-02 BT T A PE Front cover gasket 1
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F-33  $4X# WINDSHIELD
= =S R S AV 57 . . n &= % E
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13C127-01 VEEE LN T Outr panel, windshield, RH 1
2 M13C126-01 TE 45 RAR SR Outer panel, windshield, LH 1
3 M13C127-02 RN AN Inner plate, windshield, RH 1
4 M13C126-02 ZE P4 KR A1 B Inner plate, windshield, LH 1
5 M13C126-03 o35 AR P A0 3 AR Inner/outer connecting plate, windshield, LH 1
6 M13C127-03 AR N AN & AR Inner/outer connecting plate, windshield, RY 1
7 M13C100-01 Hh P BRI AR Front section, mid hood 1
8 M13C100-02 WA R S R Rear section, mid hood 1
9 M13C125-01 T Lower hood 1
10 M13C125-02 P4 R S HR A A Stay, windshield 1
11 GB/T5783 MEFEM6 X 16 Bolt M6X16 )
12 M13C125-03 4R 4o £ Top bush, windshield 9
13 M13C125-04 AR e Top rubber ring, windhield 9
14 GB/T845 B24TST4. 8 X 12 Screw st4.8X12 8
15 M13C125-05 P4 R IR ETM6 X 25 Special screw M6X25 )
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F-33  $4X# WINDSHIELD
BB E W R S v . o BOR | %
SIN Part No. o A Description Quantity | Remark
16 GB/T96 HE 6 Washer 6 4
17 M13C125-06 P4 X T e B Lowr rubber ring, windshield 4
18 GB9074. 1 PZETM6 X 25 Screw M5X16 6
19 QC/T330 T ERES TS Nut M5(17X11) 4
20 QC/T330 R WEREST4. 8 Reed nut ST4.8 2
21 M13C165-01 U THT 2 2 B R ABATM 6 X 16 Special screw 2




F-34 JGHEMW. 5% REAR COVER & REAR-CENTER CONNECTIONG PLATE

= =S R S AV 57 - ” . B = % E
x A 4 R Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13C610-01 A G R Rear cover, RH 1
2 M13C610-02 2 5 AR Rear cover, LH 1
3 M13C085 JG @ Rear tail cover 1
4 GB9074. 1 PZETM5 X 16 Screw M5X16 4
5 QC/T330 T ERES TS Reed nut ST 4
6 M13C165-01 IV T 25 2 B R BT M6 X 16 (f5H]) Special screw M6X16 2
7 GB/T96 #HE 6 Washer 6 2
8 M13G149 il 55 i el Rubber ring, side cover 2
9 GB/T845 PEETST4 X 10 Screw ST4X10 4
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F-35 J54%JMk  REAR FENDER
4 2
3 0%
—a° o
91
5 4
Fos R WS . oE [ &
Description .
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13C015 JEREN 9595 Rear fender comp 1
2 M13P075 S W e S Bracket, rear license plate 1
3 GB/T5783 PEFEM6 X 16 Bolt M6X16 6
4 GB/T96 6 Wsher 6 8
5 GB/T6170 BZREM 6 Nut M6 2
6 M13E210-01 JE T 3% B e P Rubber ring, taillight socket 1
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F-36  J@tT & p TAILLIGHT ASSY
= =S R S AV 57 N . B = % E
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13E210-02 FEXT KT i 41 A Taillight socket 1
2 M13E214 1T 5 Housing, taillight 1
3 M13E210-03 e &8 Lens, taillight 1
4 GB15766. 1 AT U2V -21W/5W Bulb, Taillight (12V-21W/5W) 1
5 GB/T15766. 3 HEmATHTEL2V-10W Bulb, winker (12V-10W) 2
6 M13E210-01 JE T 3% B e P Rubber ring, taillight socket 2
7 M13E210 KT B Ak Taillight Assy 1
8 GB/T5783 PZHEM6 X 16 Bolt M6X16 2
9 GB/T96 froges] Washer 6 2

41




F-37 EHh BATTERY
= = I C A = . ” . B % IE
£ A 4 K Description .
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13LOOED ZER Battery 12V-7Ah 1
2 MI3E132 Vi RRES Overflow pipe (®5.5X ®7X600) 1
3 M13LOOED-01 P IR 9l 2R Damping pad,battery 3
4 M13LOOED-02 CEN e iakntd Band, battery 1
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Y

F-38 FHLZ MAIN CABLE
oo | F 4 RS - . n &= % IE
x A 4 W Description :
S/N Part No. Quantity Remark
1 N12E000 EElEE ) Wiring harness 1
2 M13G035 F gL Plastics clamp (I), wiring harness 1
3 M13K001 RUKTF OB Ignition switch 1
4 GB/T819.1 HEETM6 X 12 Bolt M6X12 2
5 M13E003 o A IF % Rear brake switch 1
6 M13F080 G R I oy 5 Extension spring, rear brake 1
7 M13E330 VIS5 Horn comp 1
8 GB/T16674 HEREMG X 12 Bolt M6X12 1
9 M13E040 A Sy Flasher comp 1
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F-39 PBHZETH  TOOL KIT
oo | F 4 RS - . n &= % IE
x A 4 W Description :
SIN Part No. Quantity Remark
1 M13N006 T A4S Bag, tools 1
2 M13N002 XU Mg 22 7] Double—end driverstem 1
3 M13N002-01 W2 22 J]4E Screw driver handle 1
4 M13N0O1 KA TEE Spark plug wrench 1
5 M13N0OO0O3 HHEOHEF8X10 Open—ended spanner 8X10 1
6 M13N004 JFFEaRTF12X14 Open—ended spanner 12X14 1
7 M13N005 filf £y %1 Slip-jointpliers 1
8 M13NOOS JFFEA#TF13X15 Open—ended spanner 13X15 1
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